                                                               BC 817W,BC 818W
Semiconductor Group 1 Edition A02,01.02.95
Type Marking Ordering Code
(tape and reel)
Pin Configuration
    1          2          3
Package
BC 817-16W 6As Q62702-C2320 B E C SOT-323
BC 817-25W 6Bs Q62702-C2278
BC 817-40W 6Cs Q62702-C2321
BC 818-16W 6Es Q62702-C2322
BC 818-25W 6Fs Q62702-C2323
BC 818-40W 6Gs Q62702-C2324
Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol BC 817W BC 818W Unit
Collector-emitter voltage VCEO 45 25 V
Collector-base voltage VCBO 50 30 V